Nnited Dtates Denate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 13, 2025
The Honorable Jerry Moran The Honorable Chris VVan Hollen
Chair Ranking Member
Subcommittee on Commerce, Justice, Subcommittee on Commerce, Justice, Science,
Science, and Related Agencies Senate and Related Agencies Senate Committee on
Committee on Appropriations Appropriations
Washington, DC 20515 Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Moran and Ranking Member VVan Hollen:

| certify that neither | nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026
Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies Appropriations bill, consistent with the
requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the
entities for which | have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

A

Cory A. Booker
United States Senator
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Booker, Cory(D-NJ) Commerce, Justice and Science
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name
The New Jersey Coalition Against
Sexual Assault
Sandy Hook Promise Foundation
Bergen County Sheriff's Office
Township of Bridgewater
Rutgers University-Camden
County of Cumberland - Prosecutor’s
Office
Borough of East Rutherford

Township of East Windsor

City of Elizabeth

Essex County School of Technology

Rowan University

Borough of Haledon

Township of Hopewell

Township of Hopewell

City of Jersey City

Stevens Institute of Technology

Georgian Court University

City of Linden

The Borough of Lodi

Borough of Manville

180, Turning Lives Around, Inc.

Montgomery Township
New Jersey Youth Advocate Program

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Essex,
Hudson & Union Counties, NJ]

Project Purpose

For services for survivors of sexual
violence

To improve student safety
To purchase security equipment

To upgrade first responder
communication equipment

To purchase research equipment

To improve school safety

To upgrade police department
equipment

To update the police department
9-1-1 dispatch technology

For drone operations infrastructure

To enhance campus-wide safety
and security

To upgrade research facilities and
equipment

To purchase police equipment

To upgrade the police training
facility

To upgrade emergency
communication systems

To support families and victims of
domestic violence

To improve communication
networks

To enhance campus safety and
security

To replace frontline vehicles

To upgrade emergency
communication systems

To upgrade police communications
equipment

To support survivors of domestic
violence

To upgrade physical security
For juvenile justice programming

To strengthen community-police
relations

Project Location

All (statewide) NJ

All (statewide) NJ
Bergen County NJ

Bridgewater NJ

Camden NJ

Cumberland County NJ

East Rutherford NJ

East Windsor NJ

Elizabeth NJ

Essex NJ

Glassboro NJ

Haledon NJ

Hopewell NJ

Hopewell NJ

Jersey City NJ

Jersey City NJ

Lakewood NJ

Linden NJ

Lodi NJ

Manville NJ

Monmouth County NJ

Montgomery NJ
Newark NJ

Newark; Jersey City;
Elizabeth; Plainfield NJ

Amount
Requested
($000)
$500

$650
$1,200

$2,000

$2,023

$975

$150

$300

$1,000

$750

$3,000

$424

$600

$400

$800

$900

$345

$387

$1,100

$231

$650

$675
$450

$500
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Township of Ocean

County of Burlington

Township of Piscataway
Plainsboro Township Police
Department

Village of Ridgefield Park

New Jersey State Police, Firearms
Investigation Unit

City of Union City

City of Vineland

Warren County Community College

To upgrade emergency
communication systems

To upgrade police training facilities

To upgrade emergency
management equipment

To upgrade police equipment

To upgrade police communications
equipment

To expand capacity

To enhance public safety and crime
prevention

To enhance emergency response
capabilities

To expand professional training for
law enforcement
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Ocean NJ

Pemberton NJ

Piscataway NJ

Plainsboro NJ]

Ridgefield Park NJ

Trenton NJ]

Union City NJ

Vineland NJ

Washington NJ

$600

$1,000

$393

$577

$1,496

$200

$880

$1,600

$554



